RESOLUTION NO. 2020-

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKLIN APPOINTING THE CITY MANAGER AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY MANAGER

The City Council of the City of Rocklin does hereby resolve as follows:

| The City Council of the City of Nockilli does hereby resolve as follows. |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Section 1. The City Council of the City of Rocklin hereby appoints Alexandr Zimmerman as City Manager effective November 16, 2020. |
| Section 2. The City Council of the City of Rocklin authorizes the Mayor t execute an Employment Agreement with the City Manager in substantially the formattached hereto as Exhibit A. |
| PASSED AND ADOPTED this 13 th day of October, 2020, by the following vote: |
| AYES: Councilmembers: NOES: Councilmembers: ABSENT: Councilmembers: ABSTAIN: Councilmembers: |
| Greg Janda, Mayor ATTEST: |

Hope Ithurburn, City Clerk